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. Xanthelasma Palpebrarum

Periorbital Hyperpigmentation

Hyperpigmentation of the Palmar Creases

Clubbing of Fingers

Cyanosis

Clubbing with Cyanosis—TOF

Bald Tongue

Erythema of Upper Part of the Body—Chest and Face

Hand Deformity

Herpes Zoster

. Post-herpetic Depigmentation

. Palmar Creases

Zidovudine Nails

. Pseudohypertrophy of the Calf

. Wound Myiasis

. Herbeden’s Nodes

. Dilated Veins around the Umbilicus

. Buffalo Hump

. Generalized Maculopapular Rash with Photosensitivity

. Arcus Senilis

. Complications of Tobacco use

. Elephantiasis

. Malar Rash
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Photosensitive Rashes on the Back of the Same Patient
Pectus Excavatum

Polythelia—Accessory Nipples

Unilateral Ptosis

White Flaky Lesions in the Throat

Chylous Ascites

Bilateral Short 2nd and 3rd Metatarsals

Koilonychia (Spooning) of Nails

Vitiligo

Barbiturate Blisters

Marked Conjunctival Congestion + Subconjunctival Hemorrhage—
Leptospirosis

Multiple Bee Stings—Angioedema

Clinodactyly

Candidiasis of the Tongue

Hyperpigmentation of the Knuckles

Differential Diagnosis Hyperpigmentation of Palmar Creases
Herpes Zoster

Herpes Zoster Infection

Swellings around the Neck

Massive Parotid Swelling—Pleomorphic Adenoma
Burr Holes

Single Palmar Crease on the Right Side

Flushing of Face

Flushing of Face and Upper Body

Horner’s Syndrome

Ecchymotic Pafch Seen on the Right Foot with Evidence of Active and

Recent Bleeding on the Right Leg
Bilateral Exophthalmos
Goiter

Anatomical Snufflbox
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Lymphedema

Exanthema and Enanthema

Exanthema on the Face and Enanthema on the Lips of the Same Patient

who had Chickenpox

Hand Deformities

Deformities of the Feet

Fine Horizontal Scar in the Neck
Adenoma Sebaceum

Ash Leaf Macule

Periungual Fibroma

Elephantiasis

Left Renal Angle Fullness

Left Renal Mass

Hepatomegaly with Gallbladder Enlargement
Spider Nevi

Dilated Tortuous Veins on the Chest Wall
Dilated Veins

Noonan’s Syndrome

lchthyosis

Café au lait Spots

Marfan’s Syndrome—Arachnodactyly
Marfan’s Syndrome

Cardiomegaly

Walking Man Sign

Normal Vertical Alignment of the Right (Superior) and the Left (Inferior)
Bronchi. No Walking Man’s Sign

Gum Hyperplasia

Chipmunk Facies in Thalassemia

Bilateral Ptosis with Dysphagia

Differential Diagnosis of Bilateral Ptosis with Dysphagia

Appraoch to Bilateral Acquired Ptosis

86
88

89
90
91
93
94
96
98
99
101
102
104
108
110
111
114
118
119
120
122
125
126

127
128
129
133
133
133

)
-—
=
<
-—
=
©)
®)

Xi



&}
=
=
e
=
i<

N

[}

%)

e}
O

Xii

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
Q0.
9T.
92.
Q3.
94,
5.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
106.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112.

Bell’s Phenomenon

Brachydactyly of 4th Toe Bilateral
Depressed Lesion on the Sternum
Autoamputation of Fingers
Depigmentation of the Tongue

Single Transverse Palmar Crease
Depigmentation of Lips, Nose, Face
Vitiligo Involving the Hand

Ascites with Gynecomastia and Spider Nevus
Imminent Carpal Spasm in Left Hand
Black Nail—Right Thumb

Ascites with Umbilical Hernia

Skin Lesions and Mucosal Lesions
Hemorrhagic Lesions on the Palim
Hemorrhagic Lesions on Soles
Polydactyly

Bilateral Gynecomastia with Spider Nevi
Partial Hanging—Healing Stage

Botulism

Rashes on the Trunk

Elephantiasis Right Foot

Bleeding from the Mouth

Discoloration of Half the Nail of Thumb

A Man using Tobacco Snuff

Plexiform Neurofibroma

Excessive Bruisability or Bleeding Tendency
Elephantiasis of the Scrotum
Subconjunctival Hemorrhage

Red Colored Nail due to Fungal Infection
Gingival Hyperplasia

Peau d’orange Appearance
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Increased Interdigital Space between Great Toe and 2nd Toe
New Names for Old Diseases

Differential Diagnosis: Hemorrhagic Lesions on the Sole of the Foot
Gum Hyperplasia with Gum Bleeding

Bilateral Gynecomastia

Tall Stature in Hypogonadism

Varicose Veins Seen in a Patient of Klinefelter’'s Syndrome
Carrying Angle

Arcus Senilis and Bilateral Cataracts

Mass in the Pharynx—Possibly Enlarged Tonsil
Subcutaneous Nodule in the Neck

Differential Diagnosis: Subcutaneous Nodules
Hemochromatosis—CRF (Patient of CRF on Hemodialysis)
Unilateral Ptosis—Right Side

Purpuric Rashes

Bleeding Tendency

Isolated XlI Nerve Palsy

Differential Diagnosis: Single Transverse Palmar Crease
Target Lesions of Erythema Multiforme

Ulcer on the Tongue

Leonine Facies

Lepra Nodules on Forearm and Elbow

Lepra Nodules on Wrist and Hand

Clubbing

Gynecomastia and Spider Nevus

White Spots—Precursors of Spider Nevi

Onychomadesis

The Third Mogul Sign

A Large Goiter

Syndactyly

Syndactyly Associated with Transverse Palmar Crease
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144. X-ray Features of a Large Long-Standing Goiter 228

145. Pancreatic Calcification 232
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